
CB024CSC05 (BBusSc - Computer Science) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 1 
 

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

BUS1036F Evidence-based Management 6093 (LG01) 
6670 (LG02) 

Online 
Online 

   

CSC1015F 
TBA 

Computer Science 1015 TBA 1633 (LG01) 11h (M)    

  1679 (LG02) 11h (Tu)    

  2872 (LG03) 11h (W)    

  2873 (LG04) 11h (Th)    

  2874 (LG05) 11h (F)    

  2875 (LG06) 12h (M)    

  2876 (LG07) 12h (Tu)    

  2877 (LG08) 12h (W)    

  2878 (LG09) 12h (Th)    

  2879 (LG10) 12h (F)    

DOC1103H Skills for Commerce 7249 (LG01) 09h (M-Th)    

ECO1110F Microeconomics 6124 (LG01) 12h (M-F)    

6242 (LG02) 11h (M-F)    

MAM1031F 
OR TBA 

Mathematics 131 OR 2710 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

2713 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

MAM1004F 
(Recommend
ed) TBA 

Mathematics 1004  
(Recommended) 

1646 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

2551 (LG02) 08h (M-F)    

MAM1008S 
TBA 

Introduction to Discrete 
Mathematics 

2431 (LG01) TBA    

CSC1016S 
TBA 

Computer Science 1016 1812 (LG01) 11h (M)    

1868 (LG02) 11h (Tu)    

2986 (LG03) 
12661  
12662 
12663 

11h (W) 
12h (M) 
12h (Tu) 
12h (W) 

  
 

ECO1011S Macroeconomics 
  

   

6288 (LG02) 11h (Tu-F)    

6289 (LG03) 13h (Tu-F)    

6290 (LG04) 12h (Tu-F)    

STA1100S 
TBA 

Introductory Statistics 1886 (LG01) 08h (M-F)    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 



CB024CSC05 (BBusSc - Computer Science) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 2 
 

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended Class Recommended 

Time/Day 
Selection  

CSC2001F TBA 
*  

Computer Science 2001 1635 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    
  

   

INF2009F  
* 

Systems Analysis 6089 (LG01) 11h (M-W)    
  

   

STA2020F/S 
TBA  

Applied Statistics 1666 (LG01) 
1667 (LG02)  

08h (M-F) 
12h (M-F) 

    

CML1001F TBA Business Law 1085 (LG01) 
1088 (LG02) 

15h (M-F) 
16h (M-F) 

 
 

 

ACC1021F  Accounting for Business I 7787 (LG01) 
7788 (LG02) 

13h (M-Th) 
14h (M-Th) 

    

ACC1022Z Accounting for Business II 7789 (LG01) 13h (M-Th)    

7790 (LG02) 14h (M-Th)    

CSC2002S TBA Computer Science 2002 1813 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

CSC2004Z TBA Programming Assessment 2439 (LG01) TBA    

PHI2043S TBA Business Ethics 9209 (LG01) 11h (M-W)    

9282 (LG02) 10h (M-W)    

INF2011S OR Systems Design and 
Development  

6435 (LG01) 11h (M-W) 
 

 
 

 

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024CSC05 (BBusSc - Computer Science) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 3 
  

 
Course Code Course Name Recommended 

Class 
Recommended Time/Day Selection  

BUS3039F 
OR 

People Management 6101 (LG01) TBA    

BUS3039S People Management 6465 (LG01) TBA 
 

 

CSC3002F 
TBA 

Computer Science 3002 1636 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

2454 (LG02) 14h (M & Th) & 15h (M & Th)    

2697 (LG03) 14h (M & Th) & 15h (M & Th)    

FTX2020F Business Finance 6859 (LG01) 15h (Tu-F) 
 

 

BUS3038S Introduction to Project 
Management 

6273 (LG01) 08h (M & Tu & F) 
 

 

BUS2010S Marketing I 6272 (LG01) 10h (M & W & F)    

ECO2004S Macroeconomics 6378 (LG01) 
6380 (LG02) 
6381 (LG03) 

09h (M-Th) 
12h (M-Th) 
13h (M-Th) 

 

 

 
 

CSC3003S 
TBA 

Computer Science 3003 1814 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

   

Notes          

           

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 
  



CB024CSC05 (BBusSc - Computer Science) 
Curriculum Details 2026 

YEAR 4 
  

 
Course 
Code 

Course Name Recommended 
Class 

Recommended 
Time/Day 

Selection  

BUS4050H 
TBA 

Strategic Thinking 13238 (LG01) 11h (F)    

CSC4019Z 
TBA 

Research and Innovation 2462 (LG01) 09h (M-F)    

2542 (LG02) 10h (M-F)    

2543 (LG03) 11h (M-F)    

2544 (LG04) 12h (M-F)    

2545 (LG05) 14h (M-F)    

2546 (LG06) 15h (M-F)    

2547 (LG07) 
2548 (LG08) 
2549 (LG09) 

13h (Th)   
 

CSC4020Z 
TBA 

Functional Programming 2463 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4021Z 
TBA 

Compilers 1 2464 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4002W 
TBA 

Computer Science Honours Project 11714 (RG01) TBA    

Plus two (2) elective courses from:  

CSC4007Z 
TBA 

Selected Honours module in Computer 
Science 

11647 (MG01) TBA    

CSC4010Z 
TBA 

Advanced Topics in Computer Science 
Honours 2 

2499 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4023Z 
TBA 

Big Data Management and Analysis 2465 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4024Z 
TBA 

Human Computer Interaction 2466 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4025Z 
TBA 

Artificial Intelligence 2467 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4026Z 
TBA 

Network and Internetwork Security 2468 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4027Z 
TBA 

Computer Game Design 2469 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4028Z 
TBA 

High Performance Computing 2470 (LG01) TBA    

CSC4029Z 
TBA 

Introduction to Computer Graphics 2534 (LG01) TBA    

STA4026S 
TBA 

Analytics 2488 (LG01) TBA    

*Note: One of these options may be replaced by an elective from another department (with approval of the 
Computer Science Honours convenor). Not all electives will be offered each year.  

Notes          

           

           

           

Student Signature: Date:  

           

Advisor Signature: Date:  

           

Dean's Nominee Signature: Date:  

           

 



CB024CSC05 (BBusSc - Computer Science) 

Class Schedule Template 

Semester 1 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

Semester 2 

Time/Day Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday 

Period 1: 08h00           

Class Number           

Period 2: 09h00           

Class Number           

Period 3: 10h00           

Class Number           

Period 4: 11h00           

Class Number           

Period 5: 12h00           

Class Number           

Meridian: 13h00           

Class Number           

Period 6: 14h00           

Class Number           

Period 7: 15h00           

Class Number           

Period 8: 16h00           

Class Number           

Period 9: 17h00           

Class Number           

Period 10: 18h00           

Class Number           

 


